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No. 163, A.] [Published July 28, 1961.
CHAPTER 297

AN ACT to amend 20.942 of the statutes, relating to allowances to state
employes in the classified service.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.942 of the statutes is amended to read:

20.942 Whenever any department head or officer * * * determines
and orders that any employe in the classified service * * * be relocated or
reassigned to another place of employment within the state, and thereby
* ok ¥ prequires a change of residence, he shall authorize such employe to
be reimbursed for the actual and necessary expense of transporting the
immediate members of his family and household effects to such other place
of employment. No such reimbursement shall be granted to any employe
reporting to his first place of employment. Not more than * * * 2 allow-
ances not exceeding * * * $250 for each such reimbursement shall be
granted to any employe in a calendar year. Such reimbursement for trans-
portation expense shall be allowed and paid in the same manner as other
traveling expenses. The amount of reimbursement for moving household
effects shall not exceed the maximum level of rates as prescribed by the
public service commission covering the actual expenses of transporting
household effects. No reimbursement shall be made for any expenses in-
curred by the employe in the preparation of household effects ncident to
moving.

Approved July 21, 1961.
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